DATE
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17

Run #
1

0N O~ WD

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Time
8:56
8:59
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:21
9:23
9:25
9:27
9:29
9:31
9:33
9:35
9:38
9:40
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:48
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:56

10:39

10:42

10:43

10:47

10:49

10:52
10:53
10:55
10:58
10:59
11:01
11:02
11:04
11:06
11:08
11:11
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:20
11:24
11:25
11:27
11:42
11:47
11:47
11:49
11:51
11:53
11:54
11:56
11:58
12:00
12:02

Veh #
4712
100
7000
9393
L432
L195
L37
1200
260
9512
469
1650
430
26
7000
7152
L432
9345
9240
9899
1746
9393
260
7100
1650
L1907
9282
L13
7600
9160
1223
9365
7000
L432
469
9690
2187
L195
L13
65
1200
100
1746
9240
3870
231
9946
L140
2999
65
9100
9899
1400
9335
L1907
L37
9512
9345

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

2017 MAINE EVENT
RUN LOG

Driver

BRENDAN MALONE
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
TOM BERGH

JAMES SILK JR

BOB KUMPAN
CHUCK SIM
ROBERT WILCOX
KIRK LEVONIAN

ED BRACE

MIKE TOMANY

KRIS POULIN
ROBERT R SWARTZ
PETER KEYSER
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
TOM BERGH
DONEL ROBERTS
BOB KUMPAN
ANDY COX

STEVE TOOTHAKER
ED BLAKESLEE
PHILLIP STEWART
JAMES SILK JR

ED BRACE

PAM BEINEKE
ROBERT R SWARTZ
MIKE THIBEAULT
JOHN PETSCHE
LUC CANTIN

JIM COSGROVE
RANDY POOLE
PAUL CALAGUIRO
MIKE BROWN

TOM BERGH

BOB KUMPAN

KRIS POULIN
RALPHIE NAVARRO
JEFF AVERY
CHUCK SIM

LUC CANTIN
ROBERT GOBIEL
KIRK LEVONIAN
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
PHILLIP STEWART
STEVE TOOTHAKER
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
DAN PIKE

JOHN SULLIVAN
MATT DICK

RON KESELOWSKI
ROBERT GOBIEL
DAVID WILLIAMS
ED BLAKESLEE
ADAM BURROWS
DAVE AURAND
MIKE THIBEAULT
ROBERT WILCOX
MIKE TOMANY
ANDY COX

Team

BRASS RING RACING
WHITEHEAD RACING
MAXBMW

SILK RACING
NAPMUK RACING
SIMATOMIC RACING
WILCOX RACING
LEVONIAN RACING
BRACES GREENHOUSE
TOMANY RACING
#TEAM469

MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND
GREAT PUMPKIN RACING

WHITEHEAD RACING
MAXBMW

WHITE BEARD RACING
NAPMUK RACING
KINGSTREET CYCLES
BLACK KAT RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING
DBMOTO

SILK RACING

BRACES GREENHOUSE
G-SERIES RACING

MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢

PETSCHE RACING
4G/C=R

DAS BULLET

QUICK SILVER RACING
CALAGUIRO RACING
ITISFORFREEDOM.COM
MAXBMW

NAPMUK RACING
#TEAM469

NAVARRO RACING

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢

SIMATOMIC RACING
4G/C=R

GOBIEL RACING
LEVONIAN RACING
WHITEHEAD RACING
DBMOTO

BLACK KAT RACING

THURMONT AUTO RACING

FTF CYCLES

JES RACING

MD RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
GOBIEL RACING
SILVER AUTO RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING

Class
APS/G-50/2
MPS/BG-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
SC-175

SC-175
MPS/CG-1000
T/O-135
MPS/BG-1000/4
A/FR
MPS/PF-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
P/PP-1650/4
XF/BVGCC
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
A/CG-2000
SC-175
M/PG-1000/4
MPS/CF-750
C/CPRO
MPS/BF-1650/4
SC-175

A/FR

AA/BFS
P/PP-1650/4
MPS/CG-650
APS/PAF-1000/4
P/PC-650
D/BGL

B/BGT

F/CGC

B/BFL
MPS/G-1000/4
SC-175
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/F-1000/4
MPS/TG-1000/4
MPS/CG-1000
P/PC-650
AA/GT
MPS/BG-1000/4
MPS/BG-1000/4
MPS/BF-1650/4
MPS/CF-750
T/O-135
M/TG-1650/4
AA/BGSS
T/O-135

C/FMS

AA/GT
C/CGALT
C/CPRO

BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4

I NEED COFFEE

M/TG-1000/4

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650

WILCOX RACING
TOMANY RACING
KINGSTREET CYCLES

T/O-135
MPS/PF-1000/4
M/PG-1000/4

1.0 Mile
41.051
182.110
172.694
164.385
126.103
128.052
140.094
188.668
127.920
130.917
122.940
125.696
136.334
171.614
170.482
133.002
150.431
133.866
121.544
130.368
130.673
163.395
129.582
69.325
141.416
105.746
70.136
33.621
87.119
193.927
142.735
127.317
171.801
171.589
146.490
190.940
131.635
133.214
62.585
138.494
189.202
177.163
117.916
127.105
130.002
133.670
158.728
133.138
131.762
150.572
148.909
130.667
211.349
136.852
122.801
141.627
129.700
134.638

1.5 Mile
44.411
169.176
174.837
93.844
76.058
129.601
134.221
191.379
132.545
134.246
122.887
124.302
142.566
172.646
174.697
131.086
98.038
135.613
114.599
135.234
44.786
98.819
132.290
37.833
144.244
106.051
70.155
62.342
50.721
203.874
145.858
122.433
171.317
135.948
147.695
195.374
105.850
132.144
57.545
135.851
189.069
177.738
48.713
128.405
127.116
132.926
170.172
143.111
95.692
148.249
70.591
139.156
88.690
139.372
120.883
125.560
132.963
136.001



09/02/17 59 12:04 1650 ROBERT R SWARTZ MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4 142.304 147.018

09/02/17 60 12:06 999 ROBERT LARAVIE FIG BOY RACING H/EL 59.421 58.905
09/02/17 61 12:08 9486 SCOTT DAVIS HUNTER RACING MPS/F-1350/4 194.570 196.402
09/02/17 62 12:10 469 KRIS POULIN #TEAM469 MPS/G-1000/4 173.084 173.232
09/02/17 63 1212 9282 JOHN PETSCHE PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4 75.303 76.918
09/02/17 64 12:16 4712 BRENDAN MALONE BRASS RING RACING APS/G-50/2 50.901 47.535
09/02/17 65 12:18 1746 PHILLIP STEWART DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4 178.280 57.019
09/02/17 66 12:20 9829 PAUL O'DONNELL PLMKRZE RACING C/FSS 146.257 149.978
09/02/17 67 12:22 1001 BREVON SCOTT DBMOTO MPS/BF-2000/4 220.247 107.043
09/02/17 68 12:23 231 DAN PIKE FTF CYCLES M/PG-2000/4 134.106 132.172
09/02/17 69 12:28 7172 ED PURINTON ABOUT TIME F/BFL 102.271 97.387
09/02/17 70 12:28 9393 JAMES SILK JR SILK RACING SC-175 163.989 96.708
09/02/17 7 12:30 238 JAY BELL RYDIN DECAL RACING AA/FRS 187.550 196.576
09/02/17 72 12:32  L195 CHUCK SIM SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000 132.159 134.391
09/02/17 73 12:34  L140 MATT DICK MD RACING T/O-135 132.564 143.671
09/02/17 74 12:35 9690 RALPHIE NAVARRO NAVARRO RACING MPS/F-1000/4 157.790 45.192
09/02/17 75 12:38 9943 FRANK JOHN FJ RACING APS/G-750/2 96.623 98.244
09/02/17 76 12:39 9100 DAVID WILLIAMS SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT 148.731 68.964
09/02/17 77 12:42 9365 MIKE BROWN ITISFORFREEDOM.COM B/BFL 151.882 157.917
09/02/17 78 12:44 9160 RANDY POOLE QUICK SILVER RACING B/BGT 196.466 205.887
09/02/17 79 12:45 9335 DAVE AURAND I NEED COFFEE M/TG-1350/4 141.168 141.068
09/02/17 80 12:47  L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING SC-175 173.513 144.692
09/02/17 81 12:53 999 ROBERT LARAVIE FIG BOY RACING H/EL 51.967 31.824
09/02/17 82 12:53 7000 TOM BERGH MAXBMW MPS/G-1000/4 171.918 172.724
09/02/17 83 12:54 26  RICHARD WHITEHEAD WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/G-1000/4 169.790 173.199
09/02/17 84 12:56 1746 PHILLIP STEWART DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4 62.839 Aborted
09/02/17 85 13:05 2999 RON KESELOWSKI KESELOWSKI RACING C/FMS 194.277 138.012
09/02/17 86 13:12 L13 ODREE CANTIN 4G/C=R M/CG-650 71.948 73.376
09/02/17 87 13:14 9288 JASON WHITE RECMECH MOTORSPORTS AA/BGMS 227.910 185.472
09/02/17 88 13:16 231 DAN PIKE FTF CYCLES M/PF-2000/4 141.288 140.879
09/02/17 89 13:18  L600 ROBERT R SWARTZ RDS RACING B/DT 121.019 128.735
09/02/17 90 13:20 9240 STEVE TOOTHAKER BLACK KAT RACING MPS/CF-750 128.109 130.171
09/02/17 91 13:22 9512 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING MPS/PF-1000/4 132.615 136.732
09/02/17 92 13:24 7152 DONEL ROBERTS WHITE BEARD RACING A/CG-2000 135.827 134.897
09/02/17 93 13:26 9899 ED BLAKESLEE BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO 131.778 134.955
09/02/17 94 13:52 9946 JOHN SULLIVAN JES RACING AA/BGSS 137.067 139.244
09/02/17 95 13:53 469 KRIS POULIN #TEAM469 MPS/G-1000/4 176.891 178.175
09/02/17 96 13:55 9943 FRANK JOHN FJ RACING APS/G-750/2 103.447 101.785
09/02/17 97 13:57  L140 MATT DICK MD RACING T/O-135 133.957 145.185
09/02/17 98 13:59 2187 JEFF AVERY KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4 144.003 147.048
09/02/17 99 14:00 L1907 MIKE THIBEAULT KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650 122.134 122.944
09/02/17 100 14:03 1200 KIRK LEVONIAN LEVONIAN RACING MPS/BG-1000/4 189.715 197.422
09/02/17 101 14:04 9416 CLIFF DALY FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS  M/F-1000/4 172.731 175.846
09/02/17 102 14:05 7000 TOM BERGH MAXBMW MPS/G-1000/4 177.318 174.301
09/02/17 103 14:07 3870 TRACY GROSSNICKLE THURMONT AUTO RACING T/O-135 133.951 138.835
09/02/17 104 14:09 9769 CARL THERIAULT ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING A/BFALT 197.293 209.962
09/02/17 105 14:22 100 RICHARD WHITEHEAD WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/BG-1000/4 183.436 142.307
09/02/17 106 14:24 1746 PHILLIP STEWART DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4 165.721 62.673
09/02/17 107 14:25 9335 DAVE AURAND I NEED COFFEE M/TG-2000/4 139.197 141.100
09/02/17 108 14:27 65 ROBERT GOBIEL GOBIEL RACING AA/GT 176.151 180.733
09/02/17 109 14:29 1223 PAUL CALAGUIRO CALAGUIRO RACING F/CGC 143.252 147.047
09/02/17 110 14:31 231 DAN PIKE FTF CYCLES M/TG-2000/4 140.820 140.615
09/02/17 111 14:33 7600 JIM COSGROVE DAS BULLET D/BGL 189.062 208.689
09/02/17 112 14:35 L13 ODREE CANTIN 4G/C=R M/CG-650 77.409 78.092
09/02/17 113 14:37  L195 CHUCK SIM SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000 135.444 138.728
09/02/17 114 14:39  L600 ROBERT R SWARTZ RDS RACING B/DT 123.297 131.327
09/02/17 115 14:41 9282 JOHN PETSCHE PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4 79.350 78.271

09/02/17 116 14:44 4300 LORIO'NEILL G-SERIES RACING C/GCT 93.128 52.674
09/02/17 117 14:46 9512 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING MPS/PF-1000/4 131.811 134.051
09/02/17 118 14:48 9393 JAMES SILK JR SILK RACING SC-175 164.318 95.291

09/02/17 119 14:49 9365 MIKE BROWN ITISFORFREEDOM.COM B/BFL 183.393 191.870
09/02/17 120 14:51 9345 ANDY COX KINGSTREET CYCLES M/PG-1000/4 138.710 141.069

09/02/17 121 14:54 9899 ED BLAKESLEE BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO 130.427 137.349
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122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
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151
152
153
154
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158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
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169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
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14:54
14:57
14:59
15:00
15:02
15:04
15:05
15:08
15:11
15:13
15:14
15:16
15:18
15:21
15:25
15:28
15:30
15:31
15:32
15:34
15:45
15:47
15:49
15:51
15:52
15:54
15:56
15:58
16:00
16:01
16:03
16:05
16:07
16:09
16:11
16:13
16:15
16:17
16:20
16:24
16:25
16:28
16:31
16:35
16:36
16:38
16:40
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:46
16:47
16:49
16:51
16:55
16:59
17:02
17:04
17:06
17:07
17:08
17:10
17:12

9335
100
8949
9160
1400
1746
9309
4712
L1907
L100
9382
9100
9486
9280
L13
1001
9282
9288
2187
9829
7000
9946
1650
9512
L195
9896
4300
1000
7152
3870
9335
9899
9240
8949
26
9100
L13
7625
L1907
1200
9393
9282
1733
4712
469
2187
765
9946
9486
1650
L195
3870
9512
L13
9335
9100
9160
8949
L1907
1746
9288
7172
2187

DAVE AURAND
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
TOM REAY
THOMAS POOLE
ADAM BURROWS
PHILLIP STEWART
KIRK ASSELYN
BRENDAN MALONE
MIKE THIBEAULT
GILLES CHIASSON
STEVE KNECUM
DWIGHT HORNE
SCOTT DAVIS
RALPHIE NAVARRO
YVON CANTIN
BREVON SCOTT
JOHN PETSCHE
JASON WHITE

JEFF AVERY

PAUL O'DONNELL
TOM BERGH

ELE SULLIVAN
ROBERT R SWARTZ
MIKE TOMANY
CHUCK SIM

DICK CURTIS

LORI O'NEILL
HUSSAIN ALSOWAIGH
DONEL ROBERTS
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
DAVE AURAND

ED BLAKESLEE
STEVE TOOTHAKER
TOM REAY
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
DWIGHT HORNE
YVON CANTIN

DON HASS

MIKE THIBEAULT
KIRK LEVONIAN
JAMES SILK JR
JOHN PETSCHE
BOB JINKENS
BRENDAN MALONE
KRIS POULIN

JEFF AVERY
JOSEPH DALY

ELE SULLIVAN
SCOTT DAVIS
ROBERT R SWARTZ
CHUCK SIM

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
MIKE TOMANY
YVON CANTIN
DAVE AURAND
DWIGHT HORNE
THOMAS POOLE JR
TOM REAY

MIKE THIBEAULT
PHILLIP STEWART
JASON WHITE

ED PURINTON

JEFF AVERY

I NEED COFFEE
WHITEHEAD RACING
OLD FART RACING P/PP-1000/4
QUICK SILVER RACING B/BGT
BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4

M/TG-3000/4
MPS/BG-1000/4

DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4
ASSELYN RACING C/FCC
BRASS RING RACING APS/G-50/2

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650
GNA RACING P/P-1000/4
KNECUM/FORSTALL RACING P/P-3000/4
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT
HUNTER RACING MPS/F-1350/4
HASS/SERAFINI RACING MPS/BF-1000/4
4G/C=R M/CF-650
DBMOTO MPS/BF-2000/4
PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS AA/BGMS
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4

PLMKRZE RACING C/FSS
MAXBMW MPS/G-1000/4
JES RACING A/PS

MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4
TOMANY RACING MPS/PF-1000/4
SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000

IRON INDIAN RACING B/CGALT
G-SERIES RACING C/GCT
ALSOWAIGH RACING APS/BG-3000/4
WHITE BEARD RACING A/CG-2000

THURMONT AUTO RACING T/O-135

I NEED COFFEE M/TG-1650/4
BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO
BLACK KAT RACING MPS/CF-750
OLD FART RACING P/PP-1000/4
WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/G-1000/4
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT
4G/C=R M/CF-650
HASS/SERAFINI RACING APS/BF-3000/4
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650
LEVONIAN RACING MPS/BG-1000/4

SILK RACING SC-175
PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4
MCCLAIN/JINKENS AA/FS

BRASS RING RACING APS/G-50/2

#TEAM469 MPS/G-1000/4
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS  APS/BG-750/4
JES RACING A/PS

HUNTER RACING MPS/F-1350/4
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4
SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000
THURMONT AUTO RACING T/O-135
TOMANY RACING MPS/PF-1000/4

4G/C=R M/CF-650

I NEED COFFEE M/TF-1000/4
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT
QUICK SILVER RACING B/BGT

OLD FART RACING P/PP-1000/4
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650
DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS AA/BGMS
ABOUT TIME F/BFL

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4

144.397
179.399
129.084
177.543
212.872
197.407
124.881
46.213
123.075
192.111
199.092
149.983
196.656
157.061
88.703
222.592
74.635
227.228
154.300
144.119
173.750
159.151
147.390
130.536
134.288
146.211
80.752
227.740
133.459
144111
143.420
130.246
130.522
130.234
173.640
149.462
92.008
116.082
121.379
188.033
164.038
78.483
64.855
57.358
180.624
154.633
192.512
158.470
200.832
147.907
135.294
143.139
131.346
90.272
143.148
149.155
130.130
128.146
120.832
178.719
227.005
105.151
153.542

143.167
182.750
130.390
171.387
213.380
96.336
67.806
45.403
123.046
196.447
203.740
154.050
200.860
69.577
90.697
106.774
75.875
252.670
155.870
145.630
174.923
164.756
153.142
134.422
137.631
152.001
42.776
115.412
133.422
137.636
140.729
136.556
131.197
133.263
173.359
95.682
92.225
51.640
123.445
192.185
104.586
78.929
70.776
57.393
181.588
153.668
190.978
167.704
202.413
150.794
136.898
145.127
134.420
62.700
141.207
151.929
125.902
132.376
121.943
81.541
251.197
101.846
155.081
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09/03/17
09/03/17
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09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

0N O WN =

17:13
17:15
17:17
17:19
17:20
17:22
17:24
17:25
17:27
17:28
17:30
17:32
17:33
17:35
17:37
17:39
17:40
17:42
17:43
17:46
17:51
17:53
17:54
17:55
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:40
8:44
8:45
8:47
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:56
8:58
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:08
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:20
9:21
9:23
9:25
9:26
9:28
9:29
9:31
9:37
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:43

1400
9416
100
1650
2999
L195
9769
9532
469
9335
1001
9100
1746
9946
1733
9160
1400
1650
9899
4712
4300
1000
9382
1746
4712
9393
9100
7600
L1907
9616
1650
9160
2187
9899
L432
100
9512
1200
L195
9282
L37
9100
9896
7152
9345
9416
L1907
9382
3870
1650
9393
9240
231
L432
100
2187
9899
8949
L195
9282
9288
3870
9335

ADAM BURROWS
CLIFF DALY

RICHARD WHITEHEAD
DONEL ROBERTS
RON KESELOWSKI

CHUCK SIM

CARL THERIAULT
EDWARD PETROZZI

KRIS POULIN
DAVE AURAND
BREVON SCOTT
DWIGHT HORNE

PHILLIP STEWART

ELE SULLIVAN
BOB JINKENS

THOMAS POOLE JR

ADAM BURROWS

DONEL ROBERTS

ED BLAKESLEE

BRENDAN MALONE

LORI O'NEILL

HUSSAIN ALSOWAIGH

STEVE KNECUM

PHILLIP STEWART
BRENDAN MALONE

JAMES SILK JR
DWIGHT HORNE
JIM COSGROVE
MIKE THIBEAULT
STACY ROBEY

ROBERT R SWARTZ

RANDY POOLE
JEFF AVERY
ED BLAKESLEE
BOB KUMPAN

RICHARD WHITEHEAD

MIKE TOMANY
KIRK LEVONIAN
CHUCK SIM
JOHN PETSCHE
ROBERT WILCOX
DWIGHT HORNE
DICK CURTIS

DONEL ROBERTS

ANDY COX
CLIFF DALY
MIKE THIBEAULT
STEVE KNECUM

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
ROBERT R SWARTZ

JAMES SILK JR

STEVE TOOTHAKER

DAN PIKE
BOB KUMPAN

RICHARD WHITEHEAD

JEFF AVERY
ED BLAKESLEE
TOM REAY
CHUCK SIM
JOHN PETSCHE
JASON WHITE

TRACY GROSSNICKLE

DAVE AURAND

BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS  M/F-1000/4
WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/BG-1000/4
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4
KESELOWSKI RACING C/GMS
SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000
ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING A/BFALT

2 BAR RACING APS/BF-2000/4

#TEAM469 MPS/G-1000/4

I NEED COFFEE M/TG-1650/4
DBMOTO MPS/BF-2000/4
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT
DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4
JES RACING A/PS
MCCLAIN/JINKENS AA/FS

QUICK SILVER RACING B/BGT

BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4

BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO
BRASS RING RACING APS/G-50/2
G-SERIES RACING C/GCT

ALSOWAIGH RACING APS/BG-3000/4
KNECUM/FORSTALL RACING P/P-3000/4

DBMOTO MPS/BF-1650/4
BRASS RING RACING APS/G-50/2
SILK RACING SC-175
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT

DAS BULLET D/BGL

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS  A/PF-250/4
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4
QUICK SILVER RACING B/BGT

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4
BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO
NAPMUK RACING SC-175
WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/BG-1000/4
TOMANY RACING MPS/PF-1000/4
LEVONIAN RACING MPS/BG-1000/4
SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000
PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4

WILCOX RACING T/O-135
SILVER AUTO RACING C/CGALT
IRON INDIAN RACING B/CGALT
WHITE BEARD RACING A/CG-2000

KINGSTREET CYCLES M/PG-1000/4
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS  M/F-1000/4
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/CG-650
KNECUM/FORSTALL RACING P/P-2000/4
THURMONT AUTO RACING T/O-135
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND P/PP-1650/4

SILK RACING SC-175
BLACK KAT RACING MPS/CF-750
FTF CYCLES M/TF-2000/4
NAPMUK RACING SC-175

WHITEHEAD RACING MPS/BG-1000/4
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORTS MPS/TG-1000/4
BLAKESLEE RACING C/CPRO

OLD FART RACING P/PP-1000/4
SIMATOMIC RACING MPS/CG-1000
PETSCHE RACING APS/PAF-1000/4
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS AA/BGMS
THURMONT AUTO RACING T/O-135

I NEED COFFEE M/TF-1350/4

210.785
191.189
177.457
139.916
204.420
135.398
193.486
187.254
180.645
145.975
223.007
148.082
207.019
157.142
216.797
156.672
209.730
151.393
131.020
59.391
38.409
129.387
210.480
212.625
63.433
166.215
150.528
194.915
126.310
66.855
154.743
198.693
156.384
135.266
172.562
192.954
132.723
197.463
100.135
84.345
143.708
150.786
148.596
138.970
144.050
192.942
128.298
217.033
148.391
158.088
167.531
136.189
147.023
181.924
195.863
157.712
134.364
133.480
143.076
85.046
197.073
150.088
150.984

197.608
191.832
171.607
122.234
156.421
137.930
205.718
97.100
184.003
147.480
99.261
94.335
95.318
166.864
223.511
158.413
82.546
154.607
138.122
60.041
Aborted
64.678
214.169
114.563
61.822
102.606
153.882
215.378
127.638
16.632
158.737
210.658
156.954
143.691
155.071
198.033
135.575
205.237
Aborted
85.275
146.199
154.787
155.992
142.310
146.713
194.030
129.583
219.564
155.309
160.907
90.927
137.972
146.719
148.384
200.549
159.728
141.292
139.239
146.083
86.529
128.524
155.425
151.576



09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

9:49

9:50

9:52

9:53

9:58

9:59

10:01
10:03
10:09
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:16
10:18
10:19
10:21
10:23
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:30
10:31
10:33
10:35
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42
10:44
10:45
10:47
10:49
10:52
10:53
10:55
10:57
10:59
11:00
11:02
11:03
11:05
11:07
11:08
11:10
11:13
11:15
11:20
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:26
11:27
11:29

9160
1400
765
9512
9769
7152
9240
L140
L100
L600
231
9896
L37
1000
9899
469
26
L1907
9335
7600
8949
L432
1200
9345
9393
3870
1746
9512
L140
L195
2999
9240
999
231
1733
L600
9769
26
L1907
9160
L432
1223
2187
9335
4712
9288
765
7625
L140
L37
231
1400
469

RANDY POOLE
ADAM BURROWS
JOSEPH DALY
MIKE TOMANY

CARL THERIAULT
DONEL ROBERTS
STEVE TOOTHAKER

MATT DICK

GILLES CHIASSON
ROBERT R SWARTZ

DAN PIKE
DICK CURTIS
ROBERT WILCOX

HUSSAIN ALSOWAIGH

ED BLAKESLEE
KRIS POULIN

RICHARD WHITEHEAD

MIKE THIBEAULT
DAVE AURAND

DENNIS COSGROVE

TOM REAY
BOB KUMPAN
KIRK LEVONIAN
ANDY COX
JAMES SILK JR

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
PHILLIP STEWART

MIKE TOMANY
MATT DICK
CHUCK SIM

RON KESELOWSKI
STEVE TOOTHAKER
ROBERT LARAVIE

DAN PIKE
BOB JINKENS

ROBERT R SWARTZ
CARL THERIAULT
RICHARD WHITEHEAD

MIKE THIBEAULT
RANDY POOLE
BOB KUMPAN

PAUL CALAGUIRO

JEFF AVERY
DAVE AURAND

BRENDAN MALONE

JASON WHITE
JOSEPH DALY
DON HASS

MATT DICK
ROBERT WILCOX
DAN PIKE

ADAM BURROWS
KRIS POULIN

QUICK SILVER RACING

B/BGT

BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS

TOMANY RACING

ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING
WHITE BEARD RACING
BLACK KAT RACING

MD RACING

GNA RACING
RDS RACING
FTF CYCLES

IRON INDIAN RACING

WILCOX RACING

ALSOWAIGH RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING

#TEAM469

WHITEHEAD RACING
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢

I NEED COFFEE
DAS BULLET

OLD FART RACING

NAPMUK RACING

LEVONIAN RACING
KINGSTREET CYCLES

SILK RACING

THURMONT AUTO RACING

DBMOTO
TOMANY RACING
MD RACING

SIMATOMIC RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
BLACK KAT RACING

FIG BOY RACING
FTF CYCLES

MCCLAIN/JINKENS

RDS RACING

ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING
WHITEHEAD RACING

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢
QUICK SILVER RACING

NAPMUK RACING

CALAGUIRO RACING
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢

I NEED COFFEE

BRASS RING RACING
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
HASS/SERAFINI RACING

MD RACING
WILCOX RACING
FTF CYCLES

APS/BG-750/4
MPS/PF-1000/4
A/BFALT
A/CG-2000
MPS/CF-750
T/O-135
P/P-1000/4
B/DT
M/TG-1650/4
B/CGALT
T/O-135
APS/BG-3000/4
C/CPRO
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/CG-650
M/TF-1650/4
C/BFL
P/PP-1000/4
SC-175
MPS/BG-1000/4
M/PG-1000/4
SC-175
T/O-135
MPS/BF-1650/4
MPS/PF-1000/4
T/O-135
MPS/CG-1000
C/GMS
MPS/CF-750
H/EL
M/TG-1650/4
AA/FS

B/DT

A/BFALT
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/CG-650
B/BGT

SC-175

F/CGC
MPS/TG-1000/4
M/TF-2000/4
A/G-50/2
AA/BGMS
APS/BG-750/4
APS/BF-3000/4
T/O-135
T/O-135
M/TF-1650/4

BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS MPS/BG-1000/4

#TEAM469

MPS/G-1000/4

192.793
214.422
190.615
136.608
151.328
139.094
134.515
137.111
195.147
123.244
145.416
143.460
131.640
65.332
134.655
189.600
179.049
128.888
149.721
167.869
134.539
182.132
200.050
146.732
169.101
151.268
235.903
134.430
138.600
143.684
219.459
138.817
65.101
148.938
227.585
125.940
208.035
181.028
132.859
105.587
179.887
145.203
161.424
158.337
TRIP
232.500
197.612
158.373
139.856
145.327
148.667
218.736
191.531

205.974
217.276
194.102
139.864
110.354
141.490
136.463
148.782
199.961
132.315
146.122
149.157
139.017
67.104
141.553
192.033
181.978
130.604
149.832
181.119
138.033
153.551
206.351
149.293
103.239
154.887
117.530
137.808
151.114
147.107
163.343
140.700
67.419
149.262
233.348
134.574
166.736
189.024
134.597
82.662
149.914
149.534
160.219
156.223
65.630
258.630
200.155
79.517
151.742
145.208
149.649
90.557
195.082



09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17
09/03/17

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

11:30
11:32
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:38
11:40
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:47
11:48
11:51
11:53
11:54
11:56
12:19
12:22
12:24
12:25
12:27
12:29
12:31
12:33
12:35
12:37
12:39
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:45
12:47
12:48
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:54
12:56
12:58
12:59
13:02
13:03
13:05
13:08
13:10
13:11
13:13
13:14
13:16
13:36
13:38
13:40
13:41
13:43
13:45
13:47
13:48
13:55
13:59
14:00
14.01
14:.07
14:13

9382
1650
8949
1746
L100
L195
9345
100
9160
9943
9335
1200
7600
L158
9393
9512
1400
L100
L140
L1907
2999
L195
4712
8949
9943
L432
3870
2187
1000
231
1746
9512
469
9769
9160
765
L100
9240
9829
3870
9393
100
9512
999
L100
9416
3870
1733
469
469
9829
3870
9160
9769
1000
9616
469
3870
469
9416
765
9160
9829

STEVE KNECUM
ROBERT R SWARTZ
TOM REAY

PHILLIP STEWART
GILLES CHIASSON
CHUCK SIM

ANDY COX

RICHARD WHITEHEAD
RANDY POOLE
FRANK JOHN

DAVE AURAND

KIRK LEVONIAN
DENNIS COSGROVE
JEFF WILLETTE
JAMES SILK JR

MIKE TOMANY

ADAM BURROWS
GILLES CHIASSON
MATT DICK

MIKE THIBEAULT

RON KESELOWSKI
CHUCK SIM

BRENDAN MALONE
TOM REAY

FRANK JOHN

BOB KUMPAN

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
JEFF AVERY

HUSSAIN ALSOWAIGH
DAN PIKE

PHILLIP STEWART
MIKE TOMANY

KRIS POULIN

CARL THERIAULT
RANDY POOLE

CLIFF DALY

GILLES CHIASSON
STEVE TOOTHAKER
PAUL O'DONNELL
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
JAMES SILK JR
RICHARD WHITEHEAD
MIKE TOMANY
ROBERT LARAVIE
GILLES CHIASSON
CLIFF DALY

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
BOB JINKENS

KRIS POULIN

KRIS POULIN

PAUL O'DONNELL
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
THOMAS POOLE JR
CARL THERIAULT
HUSSAIN ALSOWAIGH
STACY ROBEY

KRIS POULIN

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
KRIS POULIN

CLIFF DALY

JOSEPH DALY
THOMAS POOLE JR
PAUL O'DONNELL

KNECUM/FORSTALL RACING
MOTUS OF NEW ENGLAND
OLD FART RACING
DBMOTO

GNA RACING

SIMATOMIC RACING
KINGSTREET CYCLES
WHITEHEAD RACING
QUICK SILVER RACING

FJ RACING

I NEED COFFEE

LEVONIAN RACING

DAS BULLET

WILLETE RACING

SILK RACING

TOMANY RACING
BROCKS/MC CYCLE WORKS
GNA RACING

MD RACING

KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢
KESELOWSKI RACING
SIMATOMIC RACING
BRASS RING RACING

OLD FART RACING

FJ RACING

NAPMUK RACING
THURMONT AUTO RACING
KNOW FEAR MOTORSPORT¢
ALSOWAIGH RACING

FTF CYCLES

DBMOTO

TOMANY RACING
#TEAM469
ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING
QUICK SILVER RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
GNA RACING

BLACK KAT RACING
PLMKRZE RACING
THURMONT AUTO RACING
SILK RACING

WHITEHEAD RACING
TOMANY RACING

FIG BOY RACING

GNA RACING

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
THURMONT AUTO RACING
MCCLAIN/JINKENS
#TEAM469

#TEAM469

PLMKRZE RACING
THURMONT AUTO RACING
QUICK SILVER RACING
ZOOMZOOMZOOM RACING
ALSOWAIGH RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
#TEAM469

THURMONT AUTO RACING
#TEAM469

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
QUICK SILVER RACING
PLMKRZE RACING

P/P-2000/4
P/PP-1650/4
P/PP-1000/4
MPS/BF-1650/4
P/P-1000/4
MPS/CG-1000
M/PG-1000/4
MPS/BG-1000/4
B/BGT
APS/G-750/2
M/TG-1000/4
MPS/BG-1000/4
C/BFL

T/O-135
SC-175
MPS/PF-1000/4
MPS/BG-1000/4
P/P-1000/4
T/O-135
MPS/CG-650
C/GMS
MPS/CG-1000
A/G-50/2
P/PP-1000/4
APS/G-750/2
SC-175
T/O-135
MPS/TG-1000/4
APS/BG-3000/4
M/TF-1650/4
MPS/BF-1650/4
MPS/PF-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
A/BFALT
B/BGT
APS/BF-750/4
P/P-1000/4
MPS/CF-750
C/FSS

T/O-135
SC-175
MPS/BG-1000/4
MPS/PF-1000/4
H/EL
P/P-1000/4
M/F-1000/4
T/O-135

AA/FS
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
C/FSS

T/O-135

B/BGT
A/BFALT
APS/BG-3000/4
A/PF-250/4
MPS/G-1000/4
T/O-135
MPS/G-1000/4
M/F-1000/4
A/BG-1000/4
B/BGT

C/FSS

217.670
160.118
137.925
209.123
198.661
143.274
144.647
193.768
199.775
108.161
157.074
211.272
197.086
124.272
170.780
137.501
91.017
201.719
140.672
131.793
234.621
146.741
68.641
141.693
86.672
185.325
147.288
161.824
199.912
153.030
227.384
140.327
194.168
210.562
201.043
202.953
TRIP
137.931
166.291
152.330
171.861
196.887
143.485
52.691
203.331
197.185
152.233
228.368
194.461
199.503
157.739
151.860
180.435
193.541
184.699
77.346
200.337
153.754
201.056
193.199
199.212
201.123
162.187

220.355
163.578
139.865
112.477
203.942
144.248
149.123
192.805
212.911
104.315
155.929
212.543
217.957
131.249
104.787
142.729
Aborted
207.230
153.817
135.102
138.080
150.817
67.367
146.631
121.818
197.401
155.916
163.468
108.625
152.670
136.003
144.619
198.566
223.676
213.806
206.158
207.127
142.501
177.252
156.946
97.327
197.966
147.252
34.684
206.370
109.537
157.208
236.761
200.977
202.268
167.449
156.593
181.301
174.139
105.658
79.067
203.596
157.037
204.555
108.655
204.473
211.756
178.290



